DBP
Development Bank of the Philippines

BID BULLETIN NO. 1

16 April 20L9

Attention: All prospective bidders for the project:

G-2019-09: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY (10,860) ROLTS OF
ATM CUSTOMER RECEIPT FOR THE DEVETOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES (ABC: P 2,389,200.00
inclusive of all applicable taxes)

Please be informed of the following:

L. The schedule for the submission and opening of bids shall proceed as follows